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Miles Northeast Populaire 118k (Dodge Park) Kilometers
Leg Total Turn Road / Location Leg Total

C Detroit Riverwalk Park 1325 Atwater St Detroit,  
Open: 08:00 Close 09:00

0 L Turn left onto Atwater St 0
0.4 0.4 R Turn right onto Beaubien St 0.6 0.6
0.3 0.7 L Turn left onto E Congress St 0.5 1.1
0.5 1.2 R Cass Ave 0.9 2
3.1 4.4 L W Grand Blvd 5 7
0.1 4.5 R 2nd Ave 0.1 7.2

4 8.4 L Merrill Plaisance St > Pontchartrain Blvd 6.4 13.6
1.3 9.7 L W 7 Mile Rd/W Seven Mile Rd 2.1 15.6
0.3 10 R Parkside St 0.4 16

0 10 S Canterbury Rd 0 16.1
0.6 10.6 S Continue onto Warrington Dr 1 17.1
0.4 11 L Norfolk St 0.6 17.7
0.1 11 R Livernois Ave 0.1 17.8
1.2 12.2 S Into Parking Lot 1.9 19.6
0.1 12.3 S Quick Right at Withington Left on Livernois 0.1 19.7
0.4 12.6 L Drayton 0.6 20.3
0.2 12.9 S Quick Right Left to stay on Drayton 0.4 20.7
1.3 14.1 R Scotia Rd 2 22.7
1.6 15.7 L Robert O Knapp Dr City parking lot 2.5 25.2
0.1 15.8 S Continue onto Mortenson Blvd 0.1 25.4
0.7 16.4 L Turn left onto Wiltshire Rd 1.1 26.5
0.7 17.1 R Turn right onto Wakefield Rd 1.1 27.5
0.8 17.9 L Turn left onto W Webster Rd 1.3 28.9

0 18 R Turn right onto Merrill Ave 0.1 28.9
0.1 18.1 L Take sidewalk thru opening in fence 0.1 29.1

0 18.1 S Follow John B Poole Dr or bikepath 0 29.1
0.4 18.4 L Follow Road 0.6 29.7
0.3 18.8 R Hillside Drive at T Straight crossing 13 mile 0.5 30.2
0.2 19 R Stay on Hillside Dr 0.4 30.6
0.3 19.3 R Turn right onto Normandy Rd 0.6 31.1
0.1 19.5 L Cooper Ave 1st street after Woodward 0.2 31.4
0.5 20 S S Eton St 0.9 32.2

1 21.1 R E Maple Rd — get in left turn lane under RR tracks 1.7 33.9
0 21.1 L N Eton St 0.1 34

0.5 21.7 S Into school parking lot crossing Witherbee Dr 0.9 34.9
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0.1 21.7 L Into parking lot behind school 0.1 35
0.1 21.8 R Onto sidewalk crossing playground 0.1 35.1
0.1 21.9 R Roxbury Dr 0.2 35.3

0 21.9 L Cedar Ridge Dr 0.1 35.3
0.2 22.2 S Crossing Big Beaver Rd becomes Caswell Dr 0.4 35.7
0.3 22.4 R Hampton Ln 0.4 36.1
0.1 22.5 L Beach Rd 0.1 36.2
2.7 25.3 L Beach Rd turns slightly left and becomes Arlund Way Rd 4.4 40.6
0.4 25.7 R Turn right onto W Square Lake Rd 0.7 41.3
0.5 26.1 L Beach Rd 0.8 42.1
1.1 27.3 L Turn left onto W South Blvd 1.8 43.9
0.1 27.3 R Turn right onto Greenwood St becomes dirt 0.1 44
0.9 28.3 R Turn right onto W Auburn Rd 1.5 45.5

1.6 29.9 C BP Station 2021 West Auburn Rd, Rochester   
Open:  09:25  close:  11:24 2.6 48.1

5.6 35.5 R Turn right onto Woodall Rd 9.1 57.2
0.5 36 S At Road Ends sign continue straight on bike path 0.8 58
0.2 36.3 R In parking lot 0.4 58.4
0.1 36.4 L W Utica Rd 0.2 58.5
0.4 36.8 R Turn right onto Auburn Rd 0.7 59.2
0.4 37.2 L Stay on Auburn Rd 0.7 59.9
0.6 37.8 R Van Dyke Ave Caution Busy traffic 0.9 60.8
0.1 37.9 L Canal Rd 0.2 61.1
0.1 38 R Clinton River Rd 0.1 61.2
0.8 38.9 R Turn right onto Riverland Dr 1.3 62.5
0.2 39 L Turn left 0.3 62.8

0 39.1 R Turn right 0 62.9
0 39.1 L Turn left 0 62.9

0.3 39.4 S Continue onto Clinton River Park Main Trail 0.5 63.4
0.2 39.5 R Turn right to stay on Clinton River Park Main Trail 0.3 63.6
0.5 40 R Turn right to stay on Clinton River Park Main Trail 0.7 64.4
0.9 40.9 SL Slight left onto Clinton River Park Small Central Loop 1.4 65.8
0.1 41.1 R Turn right onto Dodge Park Main Trail 0.2 66.1
0.2 41.2 R Turn right to stay on Dodge Park Main Trail 0.3 66.3
0.1 41.5 L Turn Right crossing road 0.1 66.6
0.1 41.4 R Turn right to stay on Bike path 0 66.6
0.1 41.5 L Turn left 0.2 66.7

0 41.5 L Turn left 0 66.7
0.1 41.6 L Turn left 0.1 66.9
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0.9 42.5 L Turn left onto 17 Mile Road 1.4 68.3
0 42.5 R Turn right onto Utica Road 0 68.3

0.1 42.6 R Turn right onto Whitfield Drive 0.1 68.5
0 42.6 L Turn left 0 68.5

0.4 42.9 SR Keep right 0.6 69.1
0.7 43.6 L Turn left to cross Schoenherr Rd 1.1 70.2

0 43.7 R Turn right to cross 16 mi Metro Parkway 0.1 70.3
0 43.7 L Turn left on bike trail 0.1 70.3

6.6 50.3 L Stay on Bike path crossing river 10.6 80.9
1 51.3 R Jefferson Ave (unmarked) 1.6 82.5

0.7 52 C
Control 7-Eleven  35350 Jefferson Ave. Harrison 
Charter Township 
Open: 10:26 close: 13:32

1.1 83.6

0 52 L Stay on Jefferson Ave 0 83.6
7.2 59.1 S Continue onto Lakeshore Dr 11.5 95.1
5.6 64.7 S Continue onto Jefferson Ave 9.1 104.2
5.2 70 R Iroquois Ave 8.4 112.6
0.1 70.1 L E Lafayette St 0.1 112.8
2.2 72.3 R Dequindre Cut Greenway Trail (at St Aubin St) 3.6 116.4
0.1 72.4 L 180° turn Dequindre Cut Greenway 0.2 116.5
0.6 73 R Atwater St 0.9 117.4
0.3 73.3 L into Parking lot 0.5 117.9

73.7 C Detroit Riverwalk Park 1325 Atwater St Detroit   
Open:  11:28 close:  15:52 118.6

C = Control, L = Left, R = Right, S = Straight,  Slight Right = SR Slight Left = SL
In case of Emergency Call 911 — Ride Organizer Gerard Schilling810-602-1038 Call or text if you DNF




